

STOOD

**Bill #177
Municipal Government Act (amended)
and Halifax Regional Municipality Charter (amended)**

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE
BY THE MINISTER OF MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS

PAGE 2, Clause 1, proposed subsection 71C(5)

- (a) - delete proposed clause (a);
- (b) - reletter proposed clauses (b) to (d) as (a) to (c); and
- (c) **proposed clause (c) (relettered as (b)), line 2** - delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)".

PAGE 2, Clause 1, proposed subsection 71C(6), line 1 - delete "(5)(d)" and substitute "(5)(c)".

PAGE 4, Clause 3, proposed subsection 92C(5),

- (a) - delete proposed clause (a);
- (b) - reletter proposed clauses (b) to (d) as (a) to (c); and
- (c) **proposed clause (c) (relettered as (b)), line 2** - delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)".

PAGE 4, Clause 3, proposed subsection 92C(6), line 1 - delete "(5)(d)" and substitute "(5)(c)".